



Connecting India (A Government Of India Enterprise) O/o The Sub-Divisional Engineer (Electrical) BSNL Electrical Sub-Division Doorsanchar Bhawan(3rd floor). Rourkela Ph- 0661-2600356,

NET NOTIFICATION

The Sub-Divisional Engineer (Elect.), BSNL Electrical Sub-Division, Rourkela invites on behalf of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited sealed item rate tenders for the following works from the contractors satisfying the under mentioned eligibility conditions: -

SI. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost.(Rs.)	E.M.D. (Rs).	Time	NIT No.
	Providing Power feeding arrangement for proposed Mobile BTS at NSPCL Sail RSP campus ,Rourkela SSA	35178	704	07 days	132/BSNL-ED/SBP/18-19
	Tender paper cost(Non refundable) Rs Last Date of receipt of application:- Last Date of tender paper sale:-		25-		(upto 4.00PM) (upto 5.30PM)

Last Date of tender paper sale:-	25-Feb-19	(upto 5.30PM)		
Last Date of tender paper receipt:	26-Feb-19	(upto 3.00PM)		
Date of opening:-	26-Feb-19	(at 3.30 PM).		

Eligibility Criteria :-

1 The BSNL Enlisted/ any Government ,PSU approved Contractors satisfying the following conditions: Average annual turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the estimated cost put to tender OR

Experience of having successfully completed similar works in BSNL during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited , should be either of the following:

a. Three similar successfully completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost put to tender. OR

b. Two similar successfully completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of the estimated cost put to tender. OR

c. One similar successfully completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost put to tender.

- 2 All other terms& conditions as per BSNL ED-6 and BSNL EW-8 form.
- 3 The tenderer shall submit the tender in 2 sealed covers marked as cover 1st and 2nd inscribing the name of work. Both should be separate & they should not be enclosed in common third cover. The first cover should contain the earnest money deposited in the shape of demand draft/pay order of a schedule bank/nationalised bank/state bank guarranted by reserve bank of India drawn in favour of Accounts Officer BSNL Electrical Division , Sambalpur. In case submitting tender down loading from web site, the 1st cover should contain DD towards cost of tender document and EMD drawn in favour of AO BSNL Electrical Division Sambalpur along with attested copy of eligible criteria. The second cover contains the tender documents.If the 1st cover is not annexed in proper form, the second form containing tender will not be opened at all.

Note :- I) The company or firm or any other person is not permitted to tender for work in BSNL unit in which his/her near relative(s) is(are) posted .

4 If the date of opening is declared as holiday, then the tender shall be opened on next working day.

5 If the performance of the contractor is not satisfactory his tender shall not be opened. EE(E)'s decision shall be final and binding.

## Sub-Divisional Engineer(E), BSNL Electrical Sub-Division, Rourkela.

## No:-2(6)/TESDR/ 22

## Dt. 16.02.2019

- 1) SE(E), BSNL Electrical Circle, Bhubaneswar
- 2) The Executive Engineer(E) BSNL Electrical Division, Sambalpur.
- 3-13). The Sub-Divisional Engineer(E) BSNL.E.S.D.,Bhubaneswar-I/II/
- Cuttack-I/II/Dhenkanal/Berhampur/Sambalpur-I/II/Balasore/Koraput/Bolangir.
- 14) The Vigilance Officer, O/O the CGMT, Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar.
- 15) The Accounts Officer, BSNL Electrical Division, Sambalpur.
- 16-17) The Notice Board/ Agreement.
- 18) website.(www.orissa.bsnl.co.in)
- 19) Contractors

Sub-Divisional Engineer(E), BSNL Electrical Sub-Division, Rourkela.